
 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE E LA MANUTENZIONE 
INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE EN SERVICE ET D'ENTRETIEN 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE 
INSTALLATIONSANWEISUNG UND WARTUNG 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR INGEBRUIKNAME EN ONDERHOUD 
INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA INSTALACION Y EL MANTENIMIENTO 

INSTALLATIONS - OCH UNDERHÅLLSANVISNING 
      

KULLANIM VE BAKIM TAL MATLARI 
INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE SI INTRETINERE 

 

 
 
 

                                                                                       DRENAG 1400 - DRENAG 1800   
                                                                                       FEKA 1400 - FEKA 1800   

      GRINDER 1400 - GRINDER 1800   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

 
 

DRENAG 1400 - DRENAG 1800 - FEKA 1400 - FEKA 1800 - GRINDER 1400 - GRINDER 1800 
 
 
 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ 
La Ditta DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - 
Mestrino (PD) - ITALY - sotto la propria esclusiva 
responsabilità dichiara che i prodotti summenzionati 
sono conformi a: 

Direttiva del Consiglio n° 98/37/CE concernente il 
riavvicinamento delle legislazioni degli Stati membri 
CEE relative alle macchine e successive modifiche. 
Direttiva della Compatibilità elettromagnetica 89/336 e 
successive modifiche. 
Direttiva Bassa Tensione 73/23 e successive 
modifiche. 

DÈCLARATION DE CONFORMITÈ 
L'entreprise DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - 
Mestrino (PD) - ITALIE - déclare sous sa responsabilité 
exclusive que les produits susmentionnés sont conformes à: 
la Directive du Conseil  n° 98/37/CE concernant 
l'harmonisation des législations des Etats membres de la 
CEE relatives aux machines et ses modifications 
successives. 
la Directive de la compatibilité électromagnétique 
89/336 et ses modifications successives. 
la Directive basse tension 73/23 et ses modifications 
successives. 

 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
The Company DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - 
Mestrino (PD)  - ITALY - declares under its own 
responsibility that the above-mentioned products comply 
with: 

Council Directive no. 98/37/CE concerning the 
reconciliation of the legislations of EEC Member 
Countries with relation to machines and subsequent 
modifications . 
Directive on electromagnetic compatibility no. 89/336 
and subsequent modifications . 
Directive on low voltage no. 73/23 and subsequent 
modifications . 

 

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
Die Firma DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - Mestrino 
(PD) - ITALY - erklärt unter ihrer eigenen, ausschließlichen 
Verantwortung, daß die genannten Produkte den folgenden 
Verordnungen entsprechen: 
Ratsverordnung Nr. 98/37/CE über die Angleichung der 
Gesetzgebung der CEE-Staaten über Maschinen und 
folgende Abänderungen. 
Verordnung über die elektromagnetische Kompatibilität 
89/336 und folgende Abänderungen. 
Verordnung über Schwachstrom 73/23 und folgende 
Abänderungen. 

 

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING 
De firma DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo, 14 Mestrino 
(PD) - Italië, verklaart hierbij onder haar verantwoording 
dat hierbovengenoemde produkten conform zijn aan 

de Richtlijn van de Raad nr. 98/37/CE betreffende 
harmonisatie van de wetgeving in de EEG-lidstaten 
t.a.v. machines en daaropvolgende wijzigingen. 
De richtlijnen van de elektromagnetische 
overeenstemming  89/336 en latere veranderingen. 
De richtlijnen voor lage druk 73/23 en latere 
veranderingen. 

 

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD 
La Empresa DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - 
Mestrino (PD) - ITALY - bajo su propia y exclusiva 
responsabilidad declara que los productos anteriormente 
mencionados respetan: 
Las Directrices del Consejo n° 98/37/CE referentes a la 
homogeneización de las legislaciones de los Estados 
miembros de la CEE relativas a las máquinas y sucesivas 
modificaciones. 
Directriz de la Compatibilidad electromagnética 89/336 
y sucesivas modificaciones. 
Directriz Baja Tensión 73/23 y sucesivas 
modificaciones. 

 
FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE 
Bolaget DAB PUMPS s.p.a. - Via M. Polo,14 - Mestrino 
(PD) - ITALIEN - intygar på eget ansvar att 
ovannämnda produkter är i enlighet med: 

Rådets direktiv nr. 98/37/CE och efterföljande 
ändringar som innehåller en jämkning av EU-
ländernas lagstiftning beträffande maskiner. 
EMC-direktivet nr. 89/336 och efterföljande ändringar. 
Lågspänningsdirektiv nr. 73/23 och efterföljande 
ändringar. 

   
 DAB PUMPS s.p.a. – Via Marco Polo, 14 Mestrino 

(PD) -    
 ,    

: 
  n° 98/37/CE   

      
   . 
    

89/336   . 
    73/23  

 . 
   
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
UYGUNLUK BEYANI 
Via M. Polo, 14 – Mestrino (PD) – TALYA’da bulunan DAB 
PUMPS S.p.A., kendi sorumlulu unu üstüne alarak yukar da 
belirtilen ürünlerin: 

AET üyelerinin makinelerle ilgili normlar ile ili kin 
tamamlamalar n n uyumla t r lmas na ait 98/37/CE say l  
Avrupa Konseyi Yönetmeli ine. 
89/336 say l  AET Elektromanyetik Uyum Yönetmeli i ile 
ili kin tamamlamalar na. 
73/23 say l  AET Alçak Gerilim Yönetmeli i ile ili kin 
tamamlamalar na uygun olduklar n  beyan eder. 

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITÀTE 
Firma DAB PUMPS s.p.a. – Strada M. Polo, 14 – Mestrino 
(PD) – ITALIA – declara pe proprie raspundere ca produsele 
mai sus mentionate sunt conforme cu: 

Directiva Consiliului n° 98/37/CE privind unificarea 
legislatiilor Statelor membre ale CEE referitoare la 
utilaje si modificarile survenite ulterior. 
Directiva Compatibilitatii electromagnetice 89/336 si 
modificarile survenite ulterior. 
Directiva pentru Joasa Tensiune 73/23 si modificarile 
survenite ulterior. 

DAB PUMPS S.p.A.
VIA M. POLO 14
MESTRINO (PD)

ITALY

98/37/CE 

 

 
 

 

Mestrino (PD), 07 Gennaio 1998  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attilio Conca 
Legale Rappresentante 
Legal Representative 
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2.    
DRENAG FEKA GRINDER 

 

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

  , 
  

. 

 

 

 
 
 

 
  

 
 

. 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
, 

 
. 

 

3.    
 DRENAG FEKA GRINDER 

     12 38 - - 
 :    

 :    
  :    
  :    
 ,      :    

  :    
   :    

,  :    
 

4.        
  :  0°C  55°C  

  : 1 x 220-240  50  
1 x 230  60  
3 x 230  50/60  
3 x 400  50/60  

(    
 ) 

 

 DRENAG FEKA GRINDER 
  -  -  - 

 ( ³/ ): 33 33 30 30 9 9 
.  – Hmax (m): . 95 

  :      
   : IP68 
 : F 

   
: 

 
+55°C 

 : -10°C +40°C 
 DNM: 2  « »  

.  : 10  
   :     ,   EC89/392/CEE  

 . 
 

4.1   
N.  DRENAG FEKA GRINDER 
1    200 - UNI ISO 185 
4   200 - UNI ISO 185 
7     AISI 416  X12CrS13 UNI 6900/71 
10    200 - UNI ISO 185 
16      /    

 

42 
 

    AISI 
304  X5CrNi 1810-UNI 6900/71 

 
- - 

 
- - 

77    200 - UNI ISO 185 
120    AISI 304  X5CrNi 1810-UNI 6900/71 
147 .   - - - - . .  
148 .   - - - - . .  
- -     AISI 304  X5CrNi 1810-UNI 6900/71 

 

5.    
5.1.   

     ,        , 
   .  
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      ,          
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 5.2.   
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.  

    ,            
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5.3.      

       .      90. 
 
6.   
6.1.     

 

,       
,       

     . 
    ,    , 

  ,      ,     
         

       ,   
        . (  

   IEC 364). 
 
6.2.   

  ,        
  ,   ,      (   CEI 

64/2). 
 
6.3.   
 
 
 

 

         
   ,   ,    

  ,  /    
       , 

   . 
 

         ,  
           

,       .  
        ,     

 ,     . 

 
7.   
7.1.  ,       ,   

. 90-91-92.         
      ,        

( . 30/  – . 20/   GRINDER 1400 M). 
7.2.     ,   ,     ,  

    ,     
   .       

 ,  . 
7.3.       (2   ),    , 

      ,       , 
        . 

7.4.           , 
     .     ,   
    ,       ,   

,   . 
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7.5.      FEKA  GRINDER 
      

(    – . 1),    
        

.       (C), 
  (A)    TE M8x55 (B)     

 .       
   .          ( . 1)

7.6.       
  DSD2 (    – . 2)  
    . 

      
       
     .  

 DSD2   5 ,  ,    
 (  3/4”): 

A.     
B.  3/4” (    ) 
C. . 
D.     
E.  
F.  TCEI M10X35 

       
,  .     

          
 3/4” (    ),    . 

     .    
       

  TCEI M10X35. 

  ( . 2) 

7.7.  

 

      :    
  ,      .    
  ,         (   

  90-  A-      
).        ,    

      .      
,          . 

   

 
 

 
       

    . 

7.8.   

 

          
 GRINDER,     ,     

  ,        
 . 

     ,     . 
 

8.   
:     

8.1.  

 

      
  (   6.1),   

,   ,    .  
8.2.  , : 

   ; 
    ,     ; 

      .   
8.3.   ,        :  

       
     30 . 

           
 . 
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8.4.            
      (   ): 

 
ED 3 M 

           /   
   DRENAG 1400 M  FEKA 1400 M.      

.    ,       
      ,    ,   

 KK,   ;       / .  
            

       .      
 .  ,         

   ,     .  
 
ED 3 M Hs 

           /  
    GRINDER 1400 M.      . 

    (        ),  
           , 

   ,    KK,   ;    
   / .         

            
.       .  ,  
         ,  
   .  

 
ED 2,5 T 

           /  
    DRENAG 1800 T, FEKA 1800 T  GRINDER 1800 T.     

     ,   .     
             

   ,    ,   
 KK,   ;       ,   

    / .        
             

.     –  –  .  
,           

,     .  
 
E2D 6 M 

             
   DRENAG 1400 M  FEKA 1400 M,   .    

  .    ,      
       ,    ,   

 KK,   ;       .  
            

       .     
    .       

               . 
    ,    .  
,           

,       . 
 
E2D 5 T 

             
   DRENAG 1800 T, FEKA 1800 T  GRINDER 1800 T,   . 

         ,   .  
              

     ,    , 
   KK,   ;       , 

      .      
            

   .     –  –    
 .       ,   
               

 .     ,    
.  ,        
   ,       . 
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8.5.           .  
        ,   , 

      (    . 3 - 4).  
 

-         
,         . 

M 1~

C A P K K

 
M 3~

U V W K K

 
( . 3) ( . 4) 

  
8.6.         ;    

      . 
  

 

 

:       
   ,    8.1. 

 
  8.1  
 Drenag 1400 M - Feka 1400 M Grinder 1400 M 
   30   5P + T   1,5 2 

  50   5P + T   2,5 2 
  80   5P + T   4 2 

  25   5P + T   1,5 2 
  40   5P + T   2,5 2 
  60   5P + T   4 2 

 Drenag 1800 T - Feka 1800 T - Grinder 1800 T  
   60   5P + T   1,5 2 

  100   5P + T   2,5 2 
  160   5P + T   4 2 

 

 
9.     (   ) 

( . 5) 

     ,    . 
     ( . 5): 

1.     ; 
2.       ; 
3.      ,      . 

   , . .   ,  
  ,     (  

 ). 
4.      ,    

     (    ). 
    ,     ,   

 : 
1.       . 
2.  ,         (   

 ). 
3.        . 
4.  . 
 

     . 
       . 
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10.      

 

 

       
 ,       

   . 
          ,    

 ,  DRENAG, FEKA, GRINDER     
   .        

    ,      .    
           

. 

10.1.      
10.1.1  Drenag 

   (136),    (92)    (42)    (35). 
  (93).    (35).   (4) ,    

   ,  ,     .   
    (71),    (43)     (63). 

  (4)        (17).     
      ,       (71)  

 . 

10.1.2  Feka 
   (93),         (1),   

 (35).   (4) ,       , 
 ,     .       

(71) (           )   
 (43)     (63).   (4)      
  (17).           ,  

     (71)   . 

10.1.3  Grinder 
   (62)    (148)      ,  

   .       ,  
,     .   (4),     

       (35).      
 (71) (           )  

  (43)         (147).    (93)  
   (35).   (4) ,         

 (7)    (17).           
,       (71)   . 

 

10.2.        Grinder 
     ,        

,        ,     
,       .  

          
   . 

 

10.3.       
10.3.1     

          
 2000  ,              .  

,     ,    (64),  , 
       .   . 

10.3.2     
  (64),      ,      (  

  ).   :       ( ., ) 
     (16)     . 

 

 
         
. 

    ,     ,   
,   ,   0,3   DRENAG  GRINDER   0,4   

FEKA. 

 

:        
,          

 . 
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10.4.       
10.4.1     

 ,    10.3 ”   ”. 

10.4.2     
  (4),          

 (16).         ,     
 (16)   (7),  ,     .     

       (16),       
. 

         :   , 
  . .   ,        

(16).           (1)   , 
  .       .   

   (16)        .   
             

      .       , 
       .     

. 
 
10.5.     

        DRENAG  GRINDER 
       (4)    (35).  

 : 
10.5.1  Drenag 

   (136),    (92)    (42).    TCEI M8 
(93)     4    STEI M6 (135). ,    (35) 

   (4).     STEI M6 (135)        (1)  
               

 (4)    (35).    TCEI M8 (93),    
  (42),   (92)     TE M8 (136). 

10.5.2  Grinder 
   TCEI M8 (93)     4    STEI M6 (135). ,  

  (35)    (4).     STEI M6 (135)    
    (1)              

    (4)    (35).    TCEI M8 (93). 
 
11.      

 

        
.   ,    , 

  ,       
      , 

  ,    . 
 

12.      
(    ,     ) 

 
 

 
 

 
 (  ) 

 
   

1.   
   

 . 

A. ,     
. 

B.   
 .   

  
 .  

. 
 
 
 
 
C.   /  (  

/  ),   
,     

. 

 
 
B.  :  

,   
 .  

 , 
  . ,  

  
 .  

   . 
C.    

/ ;  /   
 .  
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 (  ) 

 
   

2.   
,  

 . 

A. ,    
    

. 
B. ,    

 . 
C.     (  

 ). 
D.   . 

 
 
 
B.    , 

 . 
C.    

 . 
D. ,      

.  . 
3.  

 . 
A.  ,   

 . 
B.     

   
. 

 
 
B.   . 

4.   
 . 

A.    ( , 
  . .)   

. 
B.    

. 
C.    

 . 

A.  . 
 
 
B.     

. 
C.     

  . 
5.   

 
. 

A. ,    
     

. 
B.     

   
. 

C. ,   
   .

A.    . 
 
 
B.     . 

 (   .  
),  . 

C.     
    

. 
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13. DIMENSIONI-DIMENSIONS-ABMESSUNGEN-AFMETINGEN- DIMENSIONES- DIMENSIONER-  - BOYUTLAR- DIMENSIUNI-  

DRENAG FEKA GRINDER 

   
        RU  TR  RO  • •

 
A livello 

minimo per 
funziona 

mento 
continuo 

niveau 
minimum 

pour 
fonctionne

ment 
continu 

minimum 
level for 

continuous 
duty 

Mindesthöhe 
für 

Dauerbetrieb 

minimumpeil 
voor 

continuwerking 

nivel mínimo 
para el  

funcionamient
o continuo 

min. nivå för 
konstant drift 

 
  

 
 

Devaml  
çal ma için 
asgari seviye 

Nivel minim 
pentru 

functionarea 
continua 

B livello 
minimo 

residuo in 
funziona 

mento 
manuale 

niveau 
minimum 
résiduaire 

en 
fonctionne

ment 
manuel 

minimum 
residual 
level in 
manual 

operation 

verbleibende 
Mindesthöhe 

bei 
Handbetrieb 

minimumrestp
eil bij 

handbediening 
 

nivel mínimo 
residual en 

funcionamient
o manual 

min. 
resterande 
nivå vid 

manuell drift 

 
  

 
  

 

El ile çal ma 
modunda 

kalan asgari 
seviye 

Nivel minim  
rezidual la 

functionarea 
manuala 

C dimensione 
minima base 
del pozzetto 

dimension 
minimum 
base du 
puisard 

minimum 
dimension 
of borehole 

base 

Mindestabmess
ungen Schacht-

Basis 

minimum 
afmeting 

rioolputbasis 
 

dimensión 
mínima base 

del pozo 

brunnens min. 
basmått 

 
 
 
 

Kuyu 
taban n n 

asgari ölçüsü 

Dimensiune 
minima  baza  

put 

D dimensione 
minima 

altezza del 
pozzetto 

dimension 
minimum 
hauteur du 

puisard 

minimum 
borehole 

height 

Mindestabmess
ungen Schacht-

Höhe 

minimum 
afmeting 

rioolputhoogte
/ 

diepte 

dimensión 
mínima altura 

del  pozo 

brunnens min. 
höjdmått 

 
  

Kuyu 
yüksekli i 

asgari ölçüsü 

Dimensiune 
minima  

inaltime  put 

 

14.  ESEMPI DI INSTALLAZIONE / EXEMPLES D’INSTALLATION / EXAMPLES OF INSTALLATION/INSTALLIERUNGSBEISPIELE 
INSTALLATIEVOORBEELDEN / EJEMPLOS DE INSTALACION / EXEMPEL PÅ INSTALLATION/    
GENEL MONTAJ FORMLARI / EXEMPLE DE INSTALARE /   

Dimensioni minime coperchio pozzetto per impianti previsti con 
DSD2 (vista in pianta). 
Dimensions minimum couvercle puisard pour installations prévues 
avec DSD2 (vue en plan). 
Minimum dimensions of borehole cover for systems provided with 
DSD2 (layout view). 
Mindestabmessungen des Schachtdeckels für mit DSD2 vorgesehene 
Anlagen (Ansicht von oben). 
Minimumafmetingen rioolputdeksel voor installaties voorzien van 
DSD2 (zicht op tekening). 
Dimensiones mínimas de la tapa del pozo para instalaciones 
previstas con DSD2 (vista en plano). 
Min. dimensioner för brunnslock för anläggningar som är utrustade 
med DSD2 (planvy). 

     , 
 DSD2 (  ). 

DSD2 tipi kald rma tertibat  ile donat lan tesislerde kuyu kapa n n 
asgari boyutlar  (plan görünü ü). 
Dimensiuni minime capac put pentru instalatiile prevazute cu DSD2 
(vedere in plan). 

DSD2
 

Impianto fisso con 1 elettropompa tipo Drenag 1800 T o Feka 1800 T o Grinder 1800 T, completa di quadro ED 
2,5 T, con un galleggiante controllo livello MIN/MAX  e 1 galleggiante di allarme  
Installation fixe avec 1 électropompe type Drenag 1800 T ou Feka 1800 T o Grinder 1800 T, avec coffret ED 2,5 
T, avec un interrupteur à flotteur de contrôle de niveau MIN/MAX  et 1 interrupteur à flotteur d’alarme 
Fixed system with 1 electropump type Drenag 1800 T or Feka 1800 T or Grinder 1800 T, complete with panel 
ED 2,5 T, with one MIN/MAX level control float and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 1 Elektropumpe DRENAG 1800 T oder FEKA 1800 T oder GRINDER  1800 T, komplett mit 
Schalttafel ED 2,5 T, mit einem Schwimmer zur Kontrolle des MIN/MAX-Standes = 1 Alarm-Schwimmer 
Vaste installatie met 1 electropomp type Drenag 1800 T of Feka 1800 T of Grinder 1800 T, compleet met paneel 
ED 2,5 T, met één drijver voor MIN/MAX-peilcontrole en 1 alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 1 electrobomba tipo Drenag 1800 T o Feka 1800 T o Grinder 1800 T, con  cuadro ED 2,5 T, 
con un flotador de control de nivel MIN/MAX  y 1 flotador de alarma 
Fast anläggning med 1 elpump av typ Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T eller Grinder 1800 T, komplett med eltavla 
ED 2,5 T, flottör för kontroll av MIN/MAX  nivå och 1 larmflottör. 

   1   Drenag 1800 T  Feka 1800 T  Grinder 1800 T, 
 .  ED 2,5 T    ./ .   1  . 

ED 2,5 T tipi elektrik panosu, MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve 1 tane alarm flatörü ile donat lm  1 tane Drenag 
1800 T, Feka 1800 T veya Grinder 1800 T tipi pompan n bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 1 electropompa tip Drenag 1800 T sau Feka 1800 T sau Grinder 1800 T, dotata cu tablou  ED 
2,5 T, cu plutitor de control nivel  MIN/MAX si 1 plutitor de alarma  
 

Grinder 1800 T Feka 1800 T Drenag 1800
T

ED 2,5 T

 

 

DRENAG 1800 T
FEKA 1800 T

GRINDER 1800 T

ED 2,5 T

 



 

91 

ED 3 M

DRENAG 1400 M
FEKA 1400 M

DSD2

40 min.

 
 

Impianto fisso con 1 elettropompa Drenag 1400 M o 1 Feka 1400 M con dispositivo DSD2 completo 
di quadro elettrico ED 3 M con due galleggianti controllo livello minimo e massimo più un 
galleggiante di allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 1 électropompe Drenag 1400 M ou 1 Feka 1400 M avec dispositif DSD2 avec 
coffret électrique ED 3 M avec deux interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum et 
maximum plus un interrupteur à flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 1 electropump type Drenag 1400 M or Feka 1400 M with DSD2 device, complete 
with electric panel ED 3 M with two minimum and maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 1 Elektropumpe DRENAG 1400 M oder 1 FEKA 1400 M mit Vorrichtung DSD2, 
komplett mit Schalttafel ED 3 M, mit zwei Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und 
Höchststandes plus einem Alarm-Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 1 electropomp Drenag 1400 M of 1 Feka 1400 M met DSD2-mechanisme 
compleet met schakelpaneel ED 3 M en twee drijvers voor controle van het minimum- en 
maximumpeil plus een alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 1 electrobomba Drenag 1400 M o 1 Feka 1400 M con dispositivo DSD2 con 
cuadro eléctrico ED 3 M con dos flotadores de control del nivel mínimo y máximo máx un flotador 
de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 1 elpump Drenag 1400 M eller 1 Feka 1400 M med en lyftanordning DSD2 och 
komplett med eltavla ED 3 M, två flottörer för kontroll av min. och max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   1  Drenag 1400 M  1 Feka 1400 M,  
  DSD2  .  ED 3 M     

./ .   1  . 
DSD2 tipi kald rma tertibat , ED 3 M tipi elektrik panosu, iki tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve 1 
tane alarm flatörü ile donat lm  bir tane Drenag 1400 M veya Feka 1400 M tipi pompan n 
bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 1 electropompa Drenag 1400 M sau 1 Feka 1400 M cu dispozitiv DSD2 dotat cu 
tablou  ED 3 M cu doua plutitoare de control nivel minim si maxim plus un plutitor de alarma. 

ED 3 M DSD2 Feka 1400 M Drenag 1400 
M

ED3 M Hs

GRINDER 1400 M

DSD2

 

Impianto fisso con 1 elettropompa Grinder 1400 M con dispositivo DSD2 completo di quadro 
elettrico ED 3 M Hs con due galleggianti controllo livello minimo e massimo più un galleggiante di 
allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 1 électropompe Grinder 1400 M avec dispositif DSD2 avec coffret électrique 
ED 3 M Hs avec deux interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum et maximum plus un 
interrupteur à flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 1 electropump type Grinder 1400 M with DSD2 device, complete with electric 
panel ED 3 M Hs with two minimum and maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 1 Elektropumpe GRINDER 1400 M mit Vorrichtung DSD2, komplett mit 
Schalttafel ED 3 M Hs, mit zwei Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und Höchststandes plus 
einem Alarm-Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 1 electropomp Grinder 1400 M met DSD2-mechanisme compleet met 
schakelpaneel ED 3 M Hs en twee drijvers voor controle van het minimum- en maximumpeil plus 
een alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 1 electrobombaGrinder 1400 M con dispositivo DSD2 con cuadro eléctrico ED 3 
M Hs con dos flotadores de control del nivel mínimo y máximo, más un flotador de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 1 elpump 1400 M med anordning DSD2, komplett med eltavla TD 1,5 M Hs, 
två flottörer för kontroll av min. och max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   1  Grinder 1400 M,   
 DSD2  .  ED 3 M Hs     ./ .  

 1  . 
DSD2 tipi kald rma tertibat , ED 3 M Hs tipi elektrik panosu, iki tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve 1 
tane alarm flatörü ile donat lm  bir tane Grinder 1400 M tipi pompan n bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 1 electropompa Grinder 1400 M cu dispozitiv DSD2 dotat cu tablou electric ED 3 
M Hs cu doua plutitoare de control nivel minim si maxim plus un plutitor de alarma. 

ED 3 M Hs DSD2 Grinder 1400  

 Impianto fisso con 2 elettropompe Drenag 1400 M o Feka 1400 M completo di quadro elettrico E2D 
6 M con due galleggianti controllo livello minimo/ massimo più un galleggiante di allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 2 électropompes Drenag 1400 M ou Feka 1400 M avec coffret électrique E2D 6 
M avec deux interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum/maximum plus un interrupteur à 
flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 2 electropumps type Drenag 1400 M or Feka 1400 M complete with electric panel 
E2D 6 M with two minimum/ maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 2 Elektropumpen DRENAG 1400 M oder FEKA 1400 M komplett mit Schalttafel 
E2D 6 M, mit zwei Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und Höchststandes plus einem Alarm-
Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 2 electropompen Drenag 1400 M of Feka 1400 M compleet met schakelpaneel 
E2D 6 M en twee drijvers voor controle van het minimum/maximumpeil plus een alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 2 electrobombas Drenag 1400 M o Feka 1400 M con cuadro eléctrico E2D 6M 
con dos flotadores de control del nivel mínimo/máximo máx un flotador de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 2 elpumpar Drenag 1400 M eller Feka 1400 M komplett med eltavla E2D 6 M, 
två flottörer för kontroll av min. / max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   2  Drenag 1400 M  Feka 1400 M,  . 
 E2D 6 M     ./ .   1  

. 
E2D6 M tipi elektrik panosu, iki tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve bir tane alarm flatörü ile 
donat lm  2 tane Drenag 1400 M veya Feka 1400 M tipi pompan n bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 2 electropompe Drenag 1400 M sau Feka 1400 M dotata cu tablou  electric E2D 6 
M cu doua plutitoare de control nivel minim/maxim plus un plutitor de alarma. 

 
E2D 6 M Feka 1400 M Drenag 1400

M
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 Impianto fisso con 2 elettropompe Drenag 1400 M o Feka 1400 M completo di quadro elettrico 
E2D6 M con 3 galleggianti controllo livello minimo/ massimo più un galleggiante di allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 2 électropompes Drenag 1400 M ou Feka 1400 M avec coffret électrique E2D6 
M avec 3 interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum/maximum plus un interrupteur à 
flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 2 electropumps type Drenag 1400 M or Feka 1400 M complete with electric panel 
E2D6 M with 3 minimum/ maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 2 Elektropumpen DRENAG 1400 M oder FEKA 1400 M komplett mit Schalttafel 
E2D6 M, mit 3 Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und Höchststandes plus einem Alarm-
Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 2 electropompen Drenag 1400 M of Feka 1400 M compleet met schakelpaneel 
E2D6 M en 3 drijvers voor controle van het minimum/maximumpeil plus een alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 2 electrobombas Drenag 1400 M o Feka 1400 M con cuadro eléctrico E2D6 M 
con 3 flotadores de control del nivel mínimo/máximo máx un flotador de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 2 elpumpar Drenag 1400 M eller Feka 1400 M komplett med eltavla E2D6 M, 3 
flottörer för kontroll av min. / max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   2  Drenag 1400 M  Feka 1400 M,  . 
 E2D6 M  3   ./ .   1  . 

E2D6 M tipi elektrik panosu, 3 tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve bir tane alarm flatörü ile donat lm  
2 tane Drenag 1400 M veya Feka 1400 M tipi pompan n bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 2 electropompe Drenag 1400 M sau Feka 1400 M dotata cu tablou  electric E2D6 M 
cu 3 plutitoare de control nivel minim/maxim plus un plutitor de alarma. 

E2D6 M Feka 1400 M Drenag 1400 M

 

Impianto fisso con 2 elettropompe Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T completo di 
quadro elettrico E2D5 T con due galleggianti controllo livello minimo/ massimo più un galleggiante 
di allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 2 électropompes Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T avec coffret 
électrique E2D5 T avec deux interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum/maximum plus 
un interrupteur à flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 2 electropumps type Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T complete 
with electric panel E2D5 T with two minimum/ maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 2 Elektropumpen Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T komplett mit 
Schalttafel E2D5 T, mit zwei Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und Höchststandes plus einem 
Alarm-Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 2 electropompen Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T compleet met 
schakelpaneel E2D5 T en twee drijvers voor controle van het minimum/maximumpeil plus een 
alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 2 electrobombas Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T con cuadro 
eléctrico E2D5 T con dos flotadores de control del nivel mínimo/máximo máx un flotador de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 2 elpumpar Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T komplett med 
eltavla E2D5 T, två flottörer för kontroll av min. / max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   2  Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T, 
 .  E2D5 T     ./ .   1 
 . 

E2D5 T tipi elektrik panosu, iki tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve bir tane alarm flatörü ile 
donat lm  2 tane Drenag 1800 T veya Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800 T tipi pompan n bulundu u 
sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 2 electropompe Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T dotata cu tablou  
electric E2D5 T cu doua plutitoare de control nivel minim/maxim plus un plutitor de alarma. 

Grinder 1800 T Feka 1800 T Drenag 1800 T
E2D5 T

 

Impianto fisso con 2 elettropompe Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T completo di 
quadro elettrico E2D5 T con 3 galleggianti controllo livello minimo/ massimo più un galleggiante di 
allarme. 
Installation fixe avec 2 électropompes Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T avec coffret 
électrique E2D5 T avec 3 interrupteurs à flotteur de contrôle de niveau minimum/maximum plus un 
interrupteur à flotteur d’alarme. 
Fixed system with 2 electropumps type Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T complete 
with electric panel E2D5 T with 3 minimum/ maximum level control floats and one alarm float. 
Feste Anlage mit 2 Elektropumpen Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T komplett mit 
Schalttafel E2D5 T, mit 3 Schwimmern zur Kontrolle des Mindest- und Höchststandes plus einem 
Alarm-Schwimmer. 
Vaste installatie met 2 electropompen Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T compleet met 
schakelpaneel E2D5 T en 3 drijvers voor controle van het minimum/maximumpeil plus een 
alarmdrijver. 
Instalación fija con 2 electrobombas Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T con cuadro 
eléctrico E2D5 T con 3 flotadores de control del nivel mínimo/máximo máx un flotador de alarma. 
Fast anläggning med 2 elpumpar Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T komplett med 
eltavla E2D5 T, 3 flottörer för kontroll av min. / max. nivå och en larmflottör. 

   2  Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T 
 .  E2D5 T  3   ./ .   1  

. 
E2D5 T tipi elektrik panosu, 3 tane MIN/MAX seviye flatörü ve bir tane alarm flatörü ile donat lm  
2 tane Drenag 1800 T veya Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800 T tipi pompan n bulundu u sabit tesis. 
Instalatie fixa cu 2 electropompe Drenag 1800 T, Feka 1800 T, GRINDER 1800T c dotata cu tablou  
electric E2D5 T cu 3 plutitoare de control nivel minim/maxim plus un plutitor de alarma . 

Grinder 1800 T Feka 1800 T Drenag 1800 T
E2D5 T
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15.  DISEGNI ESPLOSI / VUES ÉCLATÉES / EXPLODED VIEWS / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNGEN / SCHEMATISCHE TEKENINGEN  
VISTA EXPLOSIONAL / SPRÄNGSKISSER /   / PATLAK RES MLER / SCHEME EXPLODATE 

 

 
DRENAG FEKA 
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GRINDER  
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Prevalenza / Hauteur d'élévation / Head up 
Förderhöhe / Overwicht / Prevalencia 

Maximal pumphöjd / Manometrik yükseklik 
 / 

Modello / Modèle / Model   
Modell / Model  

 Modelo / Modell / Model 
 /  

Hmax (m) 2 poles 
50 Hz 

Hmax (m) 2 poles 
60 Hz 

DRENAG 1400  19.2 19.3 
DRENAG 1800  21.5 22.3 
FEKA   1400  13.9 14.1 
FEKA   1800  15.5 15.7 
GRINDER 1400  24.5 24.8 
GRINDER 1800 26.5 27.3 
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